In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
tnsolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

-
L9
[=]
s
(=]
=

M

11/11/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

i

Company number

Company details

lofols[elal2]3l0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

(Sumhas Cars Ltd

hold black capitals,

(

2_

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

‘ Simon Renshaw ACA MIPA

Surname

| MABRP

3

Liquidator's address

Building name/number [ Langley House

Street [ Park Road
|
Post town { London
County/Region [
Postcode WETWEWF’_
Country ‘

: I

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

[

@ Other liquidator
Use this section te tell us about

Surname

|

another iquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator

Street

Use this section to tefl us about
another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

|
I
1
FVWTTTTT

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

oat 28 o [2lo1le

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Sionature

Signature date ‘?,? 1 W E%"TE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

(@ Simon Renshaw ACA MIPA MABRIE] Where to send

cempnvnave AABRS Limited

} Address

Langley House

F Park Road

|

‘ Fost town

London

County/Regian

Country

’nx

Telephone - -
020 8444 2000

W4 Checuist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

e INT2 ] T8 lE MEE ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

D4/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Sumhas Cars Ltd

on the 28 October 2019, being a date not more than 14 daye before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statemant of truth

i believe that tha facis stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ~SUumERA KHALIS,
Signed «@JAL%ZZ’/O

Dated 21O T o059




Sumhas Cars Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Asssts Book Value Realise
R e £ _ . _&
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated totel assets avallable for preferential creditors ML




Sumhas Cars Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 October 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimsted total assets evailoble for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A)

Liabliities
Preferential Creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus es regards preferential creditors

Debty secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors

Estimated prascribed part of net proparty where applicabla (to catry forward]

Estimated total assets avallable for ficating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Seplember 2003
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of nst property where applicable (brought down)
Tota! sssets avaliable to unsecured creditors

Unseoured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
HM Revenus & Customs

Estimated deficlency/surplus s regards non-prefarantial creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimsted deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shares

Estimeted total deficlency/surpius as regards members

Signature (\%}W%&é}}( Date ol (Vi A3

Estimated to
Reslise

NIt

NIL

ML
NIL

NIL
NiL
NIL
NIL

300.00



AABRS Limited

Sumbhas Cars Ltd
B - Company Creditors
Key Hame Address £
CHOO HM Revanue & Customs ICHU, RM BP 3202, Berton Park Yiew Longbenton, Newcastie Upon Tyne, NEBS 1ZZ 300.00
1 Entriea Totalling 300.00
. e

AT 4

Signature ~ |7

28 Ocinber 2019




Sumhas Cars Ltd

C -~ Sharsholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No.Of CailledUp Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HK00 Ms Sumera Khalig 3 Ashboms, Bracknell, RGt2 85G Ordinary 100,00 100 1.00 100.00

1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 100

28 October 2018



$1352 - Sumhas Cars Ltd

Notes:

3
4.
5.

The information contained within this Statement of Affairs Is based upon details
provided by the Company.

The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt. All claims
are subject to format adjudication.

Subject to costs and expenses,
No provision has been made for staff claims.
Where applicable trade creditors are shown Inclusive of VAT.

SIGNED QW DATE o210 ~ 20/ 9

Pagse 1 of 1



